Company, subject to the approval of the members at the Annual General Meeting, in accordance with the 
provisions of Section 197 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Part II of 
Schedule V to the said Act. 

The revised remuneration is proposed to be Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand only) per month, 
inclusive of all benefits, allowances, and perquisites. The revised remuneration shall be effective from 22nd August 
2025 and shall continue up to the conclusion of the Annual General Meeting to be held in the year 2027, i.e., for a